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Faculty Exchange Grants with India in Human and Social Sciences 

Call for proposals for 2011 – deadline November 30, 2010 

 

 Hosting Scientist Visiting Scientist Research Area Project title Duration and type of 
activities funded 

1 Manoj K. Pandit, Prof. of 
Geology, Department of Geology, 
University of Rajasthan, Jaipur, 
Manoj.Pandit@gmail.com  

Giovanni Cavallo, Senior 
Researcher, Institute of 
Materials and Constructions 
(DACD), University of Applied 
Sciences and Arts of Southern 
Switzerland,  
Giovanni.cavallo@supsi.ch  

Geo-archaeology, Art 
History 

Islamic templar architecture 
in North India : a symphony 
of Pan-islamic and Indian 
architecture 

2 months (November-
December 2011) : visit to 
India and visit to CH 

2 Geeta Balakrishnan, Director 
Research Unit, College of Social 
Work Nirmala Niketan, Mumbai, 
Geeta.balakrishnan@gmail.com  

Julian Vomsattel, Dozent, 
Degree Course of Social Work 
(Studiengang soziale Arbeit), 
HES-SO Valais, University of 
Applied Sciences of Western 
Switzerland, 
Julian.vomsattel@hevs.ch  
 

Social work: comparison of 
skills requirements in CH 
and in India 

Start-up and assessment 
methods for the practical 
training in India and in 
Switzerland : a comparative 
study 

3 weeks in India (November 
2011) 
 
stay in CH (November 2012) 

3 Prof. Kiran Chaudhry (Mrs.), 
Centre for French and 
Francophone Studies, School of 
Language, Literature&Culture 
Studies, Jawaharlal Nehru 
University, New Delhi,  
kiranjnu@gmail.com  
 
Dr. Abhijit Karkun,  
Centre for French and 
Francophone Studies, School of 
Language, Literature&Culture 
Studies, Jawaharlal Nehru 
University, New Delhi, 
chotkun@hotmail.com, 
abhijitkarkun@mail.jnu.ac.in   

Prof. Aline Gohard-
Radenkovic, Département du 
plurilinguisme et des langues 
étrangères, Faculty of Arts, 
University of Fribourg, 
Aline.gohard@unifr.ch  
 
Dr. Catherine Blons-Pierre, 
Head of Language Centre, 
Faculty of Arts, University of 
Fribourg, 
Catherine.blons-
pierre@unifr.ch  

Interdisciplinary research : 
Social and Economic 
Sciences, Ethnology, 
Applied Linguistics. 

Diversity Management in 
Multicultural and Multilingual 
Contexts : A comparative 
study of Practices and 
Competencies within Swiss 
and Indian (Adademic) 
institutions : A Case Study of 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 
India and Université de 
Fribourg, Switzerland  

From 1 week to 10 days for 
each visit (2011, for 2 
exchange visits and 2012, 
for the Joint Reserach 
Project) 
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4 Prof. René Veron, Institute of 
Geography, Faculty of 
Geosciences and Environment, 
University of Lausanne, 
Rene.veron@unil.ch  

Dr. Narayanan Natarajan 
Chitralekha, Indian Institute 
of Technology-Bombay, 
Mumbai, 
ncn@iitb.ac.in  

India Environmental Change, 
Governance and Politics in 
Small Indian Cities : An urban 
political ecology perspective 

2 months (start on May 15, 
2011) – Stay in CH 

5 Prof. Xavier Bouvier, Doyen 
adjoint à la direction, Haute 
école de musique de Genève, 
Xavier.bouvier@hemge.ch  

Prof. Amita Dutt (Mrs.), Dean 
of the Faculty of Fine Arts, 
Rabindra Bharati University, 
Kolkata, 
amitadutt@rediffmail.com  
 

Ethnochoreology, 
Ethnomusicology, 
Music&Movement 
Pedagogy 

Rythme et gestuelle narrative 
de la danse Kathak : 
identification de compétences 
transférables dans la 
pédagogie occidentale de la 
musique et du mouvement 

3 months, starting on 
September 15, 2011 
Project foresees 2 visits and 
meetings. 

6 Prof. Gabriele Siegert (Mrs.), 
Director of Institute of Mass 
Communication and Media 
Research (IPMZ), University of 
Zurich, 
g.siegert@ipmz.uzh.ch  
 
Prof. Frank Esser, IPMZ, 
University of Zurich, 
f.esser@ipmz.uzh.ch  
 
Prof. Michael Latzer, IPMZ, 
University of Zurich, 
m.latzer@ipmz.uzh.ch  
 
Dr. Manuel Iwan Puppis, IPMZ, 
University of Zurich, 
m.puppis@ipmz.uzh.ch  
 
Dr. Matthias Daniel Künzler, 
IPMZ, University of Zurich, 
m.kuenzler@ipmz.uzh.ch  

Prof. Biswajit Das, Director of 
Jamia Millia Islamia / Centre 
for Culture, Media and 
Governance (CCMG), New 
Delhi, 
biswas.das@gmail.com  
 
Prof. Vibodh Parthasarathi, 
CCMG, New Delhi, 
vibodhp@yahoo.com  
 
Dr. Devalina Mookerjee 
(Mrs.), CCMG, New Delhi, 
devalinam@gmail.com  
 
Prof. Mohd Sajid Syed, CCMG, 
New Delhi, 
ssajid@jmi.ac.in  
 
Prof. Pradosh Nath, CCMG, 
New Delhi, 
pradoshnath@yahoo.com  

Communication Science Media and Politics in India and 
Europe 

1 week, April 2011 

 


